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February 6, 1980 s
File: VES-143-LF
Re: Conversion of Producing Wells to Injection

South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance Project
Lea County, New Mexico

Cities Service Company
P. 0, Box 1919
Midland, TX 79702

Gentlemen:

We are requesting your approval as an offset operator for the conversion

of four wells to injection wells in our South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance
Project. The subject wells are South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 27 Tocated 1980' FNL
X 660' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 50 located
990" FSL X 990' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 113
located 1650' FNL X 1650' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA
Unit No. 115 located 2310' FSL X 330' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E.

We have filed, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, an application to convert the
subject wells to injection. Please approve and return a signed copy of

this Tetter to this office and one to the NMOCD in Santa Fe. Self-addressed
envelopes are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

ORIGINAL SiGNED
BYV.E STALRY Approved! gmgs SERVIBE COMPANY

/TR
Date: 3/0‘! 7réo

Enclosures
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February 6, 1980
File: VES-143-LF
Re: Conversion of Producing Wells to Injection

South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance Project
Lea County, New Mexico

Gulf 011 Corporation
P. 0. Box 670
Hobbs, NM 88240

Gentlemen:

We are requesting your approval as an offset operator for the conversion

of four wells to injection wells in our South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance
Project. The subject wells are South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 27 located 1980"' FNL
X 660' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 50 located
990' FSL X 990' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 113
located 1650' FNL X 1650' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA
Unit No. 115 located 2310' FSL X 330' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E.

We have filed, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, an application to convert the
subject wells to injection. Please approve and return a signed copy of
this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD in Santa Fe. Self-addressed
envelopes are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

GRIGINAL SIGNED Approved: Cj;%%;ﬁ\;;§§§;°4Jél——_'

BY V. E, STALEY ;
L By: Shell 0il Company as operator

of the North Hobbs Unit
Date: 0, —R2—Fr)
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February 6, 1980

File: VES-143-LF

Re: Conversion of Producing Wells to Injection
South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance Project
Lea County, New Mexico

Samedan 0il Corporation
2207 Wilco Bldg.
Midland, TX 79701

Gentlemen:

We are requesting your approval as an offset operator for the conversion

of four wells to injection wells in our South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance
Project. The subject wells are South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 27 located 1980' FNL
X 660' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 50 located
990' FSL X 990' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 113
located 1650*' FNL X 1650' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA
Unit No. 115 located 2310' FSL X 330' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E.

We have filed, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, an application to convert the
subject wells to injection. Please approve and return a signed copy of

this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD in Santa Fe. Self-addressed
envelopes are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

ORIGINAL SIGNED -
BY V. £, STALEY" Approved; . K-

S.C. Goodrich
By: SAMEDAN OTL CORPORATION

Date: Feb. 18, 1980

Enclosures



Amoco Production Company

Post Office Box 68
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

V. E. Staley

District Superintendent

February 6, 1980

File: VES-143-LF

Re: Conversion of Producing Wells to Injection
South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance Project
Lea County, New Mexico

Mobil 0il1 Corporation
P. 0. Box 1300
Hobbs, NM 88240

Gentlemen:

We are requesting your approval as an offset operator for the conversion

of four wells to injection wells in our South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance
Project. The subject wells are South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 27 located 1980' FNL
X 660' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 50 located
990" FSL X 990' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 113
located 1650' FNL X 1650' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA
Unit No. 115 located 2310' FSL X 330' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E.

We have filed, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, an application to convert the
subject wells to injection. Please approve and return a signed copy of
this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD in Santa Fe. Self-addressed

envelopes are enclosed. MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N M. lNC

: <
Yours very truly, pc@)é Mere -I’HAr"Wrigﬁ(éw ‘iﬁ' PEAZA. . Ll e
27 aste A
OF EScTinie NORA BGRR% (éﬁfﬁ" Begasve
GrIGINAL SIGNED AT oF SHetc Orc G . OPEXATED NORTH e

Auﬁmofle: UN'T EFF, 2-1-&

BY V. E. STALEY HoBBS Gﬂ“/é"'ﬁppf‘ove

Enclosures 65;552]5&~'7 LA



Amoco Production Company

Post QOffice Box 68
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
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February 6, 1980 U“-CChSLQ;‘Iciégr.yow
SANTAFE

File: VES-143-LF

Re: Conversion of Producing Wells to Injection
South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance Project
Lea County, New Mexico

Shell 011 Company
P. 0. Box 991
Houston, TX 77001

Gentlemen:

We are requesting your approval as an offset operator for the conversion

of four wells to injection wells in our South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance
Project. The subject wells are South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 27 located 1980' FNL
X 660' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 50 Tocated
990' FSL X 990' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 113
located 1650' FNL X 1650' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA
Unit No. 115 located 2310' FSL X 330' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E.

We have filed, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, an application to convert the
subject wells to injection. Please approve and return a signed copy of

this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD in Santa Fe. Self-addressed
envelopes are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

~o

Approved:je// dd:// @ .
By: (:::?<L‘. <:§§£;—~f<__,
Date: 0/2,‘/3 =50

Enclosures



Amoco Production Company

—~ Post Office Box 68
(T e oy Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

V. E. Staley i E ‘

District Superintendent

February 6, 1980

File: VES-143-LF

Re: Conversion of Producing Wells to Injection
South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance Project
Lea County, New Mexico

Getty 011 Company
P. 0. Box 730
Hobbs, NM 88240

Gentlemen:

We are requesting your approval as an offset operator for the conversion

of four wells to injection wells in our South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance
Project. The subject wells are South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 27 located 1980' FNL
X 660' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 50 located
990' FSL X 990' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 113
located 1650' FNL X 1650' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA
Unit No. 115 located 2310' FSL X 330' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E.

We have filed, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, an application to convert the
subject wells to injection. Please approve and return a signed copy of
this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD in Santa Fe. Self-addressed
envelopes are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

JRIGINAL SIGNED:?

?VE STALEY Approved:  GETTY OIL COMPANT

By: 4;;11Z;%tyg§’/ja¢ak

Date: e P

Enclosures



Amoco Production Company

Post Office Box 68
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

V. E. Staley

District Superintendent

February 6, 1980

File: VES-986.51 X LF-144

Re: Conversion of Producing Wells to Injection
South Hobbs GSA Unit
South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance Project
Lea County, New Mexico

State of New Mexico

Energy and Mineral Department
0i1 Conservation Division

Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Gentlemen:

Amoco Production Company requests administrative approval to convert our
South Hobbs GSA Unit Well No. 27, 50, 113, and 115 to injection in our South
Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance Project. The subject wells will be converted
in order to increase crude recovery and production. Well No. 27 is located
1980' FNL x 660' FWL, Sec. 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; No. 50 is located 990' FSL x
990' FWL, Sec. 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; No. 113 is located 1650' FNL x 1650' FEL,
Sec. 6, T-19-S, R-38-E; No. 115 is located 2310' FSL x 330' FEL, Sec. 6,
T-19-S, R-38-E.

Attached are a tabular summary of wells within a 4 mile radius, a wellbore
sketch of each proposed injection well, a map showing all wells within a 2
mile radius, and a copy of certified mail receipts from letters to the offset
operator. Your favorable consideration will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

E\\ Ecmvxn

FEB 141980

cc: Mr. S. J. Okerson OiL CONSE
Houston, TX NSERVATION Divis)
"N SANTAFE ON
NMOCD
P. 0. Box 1980
Hobbs, NM 88240

Attachment



Amoco Production Company

Post Office Box 68
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

V. E. Staley

District Superintendent

February 6, 1980

File: VES-143-LF

Re: Conversion of Producing Wells to Injection
South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance Project
Lea County, New Mexico

Southland Royalty Company
1100 Wall Towers West
Midland, TX 79701

Gentlemen:

We are requesting your approval as an offset operator for the conversion

of four wells to injection wells in our South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance
Project. The subject wells are South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 27 located 1980' FNL
X 660' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 50 located
990' FSL X 990' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 113
located 1650' FNL X 1650' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA
Unit No. 115 located 2310' FSL X 330' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E.

We have filed, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, an application to convert the
subject wells to injection. Please approve and return a signed copy of
this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD in Santa Fe. Self-addressed
envelopes are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

URIGINAL SIGNED

BYV.E. STALgEY

Approved: SOUTHLAND ROYALTY

By:

Date: 2~12-80

Enclosures



Amoco Production Company

Past Office Box 68
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
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V. E. Staley .
District Superintendent il crooe

< L.‘V T ;1‘,‘_:,5!"J‘w
SANTA Fr N

February 6, 1980

File: VES-143-LF

Re: Conversion of Producing Wells to Injection
South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance Project
Lea County, New Mexico

Yates Petroleum Corporation
207 South Fourth Street
Artesia, NM 88210

Gentlemen:

We are requesting your approval as an offset operator for the conversion

of four wells to injection wells in our South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance
Project. The subject wells are South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 27 located 1980' FNL
X 660' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 50 located
990' FSL X 990' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 113
located 1650' FNL X 1650' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA
Unit No. 115 located 2310' FSL X 330' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E.

We have filed, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, an application to convert the
subject wells to injection. Please approve and return a signed copy of
this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD in Santa Fe. Self-addressed
envelopes are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

ORICINAL SIGNED
BY Y E STALFY

Enclosures



March 5, 1980

Amoco Production Company
P.0. Box 68
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gantlemen:

Conversion of Producing Wells to Injection - South Hobbs GSA Pressure
Maintenance Project — Lea County, New Mexico

Attached i{s an approved copy of your subject request for conversion
of wells to injection. One copy was forwarded to the NMOCD in
Santa Fe.

Very truly yours,

SIGNED: JOHN R. KEMP

HAI:rej

Enc

cC

WOED

Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501



ST N
Amoco Production Corﬁph,rty -
Post Office Box 68 ~]
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

V. E. Staley

District Supenntendent

February 6, 1980

File: VES-143-LF

Re: Conversion of Producing Wells to Injection
South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance Project
Lea County, New Mexico

Conoco, Inc.
P. 0. Box 460
Hobbs, NM 88240

Gentlemen:

We are requesting your approval as an offset operator for the conversion

of four wells to injection wells in our South Hobbs GSA Pressure Maintenance
Project. The subject wells are South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 27 located 1980' FNL
X 660' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 50 located
990' FSL X 990' FWL, Section 5, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA Unit No. 113
located 1650' FNL X 1650' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E; South Hobbs GSA
Unit No. 115 Tocated 2310' FSL X 330' FEL, Section 6, T-19-S, R-38-E.

We have filed, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, an application to convert the
subject wells to injection. Please approve and return a signed copy of

this letter to this office and one to the NMOCD in Santa Fe. Self-addressed
envelopes are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

ORIGINAL SIGNED
BY V. 3
V. £ STALEY Approved:  CONOCO INC.

oGt Z M

John R. Kemp
Date: March 5, 1980

Enclosures
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Wells Wi

thin 1/2 Mile

uxpzl-ﬁww quﬂw _x--,:,,z;;---‘m;ﬂsg,;fz;,a_,;_ze:u:;:zz;;,;:,ﬂi B ——
; e e SUEFACE Setting SR S iww_,.o‘pimﬁiz |.Setting d v —.d. Total .. _4Producing. .l .. .. .
e Csg. Strind Depth Sx. Cmt. Cmt. Top Depth Sx. Cmt. I Cmt. Top  Depth Interval Well
Co h m : “ | ww M |
South Hobbs Unit 8 m-mmm= a2l 250 | Circ 4272" 650 | Unknown WM 4272" | 4154-4220 | 330"
South Hobbs Unit 9 Hm-HMN= w 200" w 175 | Circ 3926". mmow | Unknown mw 4221', | 4062-4172 | 330"
South Hobbs Unit 10 13-3/8" W 20 | 250 | Ccirc . i 4095 . 1250 | mm c:r:&ss WW 4105' | 3080-4074 | 480"
South Hobbs Unit 11 12-1/4" W 214" | 200, . Circ [ 7" . 3968" W 650 . wm mmmo_ WW 1231' | 4127-4214 | 330"
South Hobbs Unit 12 | 16" w 185 | 75 m Circ | 6-5/8" & 3977 150 ww Unkndwn Wm 4229", mwppoo-#wuo m 330°
: : m _ L ; : | ;i

South Hobbs Unit 13 16" | 162! mmm m Cire ﬂ 6-5/8" m 3920" m 150 Mm Surface Wm 4230" ﬁbomm-pwuw | 330"
South Hobbs Unit 14 13" W 201" 150 w Circ | 7" m 3930" m 230 m_ Surface Wm 4175' | 4100-4165 | 2317
South Hobbs Unit 25 9-5/8" @ 1941 175 m Circ w 4-1/p" m az'. b %, M_ Surface Wm 4322', | 4108-4214 | 1650
South Hobbs Unit 113 8-5/8" m 321! 250 m Circ, M 5-1/2" w 3279, MW 800 . “W Unknaun Wm 4168" mwwmm-%gmu m 1650
South Hobbs Unit 26 . 10-3/4" m 361" 300, | Circ M 7 w 4074", MM 800, | Unknown WW 4215" | 4133-4180 w 1650
South Hobbs Unit 120 | 11-3/8" m 1510° 850 | Circ m 70 m 4074" M 800 Unknown | 4270' | 4163-4240 w 1272
South Hobbs Unit 27 13" | 200! 200 m Cire | mo oo | w0 | ko | 412 | 4002-4027 | 1980
South Hobbs Unit 28 13" | 212' 150 m Circ m 6-5/B" m 3950" “M 150 Unknown | 4226' | 3966-4174 % 1980
South Hobbs Unit 29 - 13-3/8" C s 175 m Cire | 5-1/p" m 4200 | 50 | Unknown MW 4220 | 4106-4190 w 1980
South Hobbs Unit 114 W m-mxm: . 260 300 w Cire | 5-1/2" . 489" m 40 | Unknown Mw 4150" mwhom@_-pHpm% 2310
South Hobbs Unit 115 | sesse WW 360" WW 300 H Circ | 5-1/2" W 4242 w 700 m hknown | 42507 mwpon-pomm - 330"



South
South
South
South
South
South
South

South

South
Berry
Berry

Berry

o o Cmt. Top ! Csg. String Depth | Sx. Cmt. oaﬁ.:mmw Interval m Wel’
Hobbs Unit 123 11-3/4" | 1560" | mmﬂ Cire W 8-5/8" m 100 w 100 w Unknow MW 1275' | 4176-4250 | 230

Hobbs Unit 39 8-5/8" 300 10 Circ M 5-1/2" 43000 w 210 W Unknoun ww 4307" Mhopm-pomm 1981

Hobbs Unit 40 me=w 192" 100 “ Circ w 6-5/8" w 3980" M 150 w c:x:o@: MM 4200' | 4005-4189 | 198

Hobbs Unit 116 - 8-5/8" | a5 200 | Circ ﬂ 5-1/2* | 4100° M 200 m Unknown ww 4236' | 3965-4071 m 165!

Hobbs Unit 117 M 9-5/8" mm 280" 0 | Circ % 7L 4050t | 4s0 Unknodn mw 454 | None w 330

Hobbs Unit 50 mm 8-5/8" MM 323" 200 | Cire w 5-1/2" | 4299 3 3! Ww 4299" Mammw-pme | 990

Hobbs Unit 51 ' e-s/8" [ 297 250 Circ W 5-1/2" M 4307" W 105 m Unknown mm 4313' | 4000-4053 | 990

Hobbs Unit 118 8-5/8" . 312 10 [ ocire | s12tl aos | 400 m Unknown | 4165 | Nome m 330

Hobbs Unit 119 g-5/8" |  281' | 250 CoGire | s-ly2' 4010 35 ! Unknown | 4100' | None ! 330

M | : _ | _m _m ! ”.

Well No. 2 958 L an | circ | 5" o0D T3S _w Unknown | 4155 m 4018-4136 m 990

Well No. 4 12-1/2" W 251" w Circ w g m 3980° ww Unknown WM 4229* mwhpmp-awmp m 131!

Well No. 1 ERTRY?Y WM a2 | 225 m Circ W 6-5/8" m 3975' L 225 | Unknown Hw 4220 Www@m@-pNHm m 330
Grimes "A" Well No. | 15-1/2" o000 | m cire | 6-5/8" | 4200° W w Unknown WM 4200° WWaHmN-bHNm m 330
Grimes "A" Well No. 6 W 13-3/8" | 195' | M Circ | 6-5/8" H 3957 m w 3030 WM 4166' | None M 330
State A-5 Well No. 1 o1s-20 | 180 | 250 g | 7 3970° m 300 m Unknown WW 4178" mwwmma-hHmh m 1981
Gulf Well No. 1 oessr . A a0 e s M 4163' m 950 M Unknown H 4195' | 4152-4162 wm 165¢




Wells Within 1/2 Mi

tl

Te

B e Surface Setting |

Production] Setting

TR R

Cmt. Top

Csg.

vwoacn¢:m-

Berry Well No. 1
Marathon (Kelly) Well No. 1

Fowler "B" Well No. 1

State 32 B Well No. 5

State A-5 Well No. 2

South Hobbs Unit 3

South Hobbs Unit 4

State A-5 Well No. 2Y

South Hobbs Unit 5
South Hobbs Unit 6

South Hobbs Unit 2

South Hobbs Unit 8

Scuth Hobbs Unit 12

South Hobbs Unit 19

8-5/8"
8-5)8"
8-5/8"

5

16"
8-5/8"
8-5/8"
8-5/8"
8-5/8"
8-5/8"
9-5/8"

12-1/2"
9-5/8"
9-5/8"

9-5/8"

Csg. mﬁﬂﬁsm Depth

pO%.

wo@_
736"
221"
483"
300"
300"
1484
280.50"
287.51"
210"
350"

450"

450"

L 275
250

250

750

150

150

175

200
300

h 250

Circ

T m
4-1y2" | 3168"
L

5-1/2"

m-mez
70D | 3925
5-1/2" , 3189.50"
5-1/2" | 3200
m-me= 3200
5-1/2" | 4280
7" 1 3104.01
m-me= ' 3112.01"
7v i 3956
6-5/8" . 3180"
5-172" | 3140"

5-1/2" | 3250'

430
625
675
200
800
1000

750

!

Cmt. Top

Unknowr

Unknown

UnknowWn

c:x:o#s

Unknown
Unknown

Unknown

Unknown
Unknown |
c:r:oxs m
::r:ox: ;
::x:oas

Unknown

::x:oss

H

3154-3204 |

Interval

3179:3242

None

4188-4214

4200-4230

None
3238-3277 |

3219-3235 ¢

pHN@-#%mHM
3638-3722 |

3167-3197 |

3172-3220

3138-3216

Nonhe

Pe

o

231

330

990

330

165

990

610

585

198

66

660

165
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NO INSURAN CE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(S ee Reverse)
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Moran mVAU:§mﬁo:uH:P

CSTREET ANDNO

400 Wil co Bldg.
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INTENTIONAL OMISSIONS

The following document(s) have been intentionaily omitted from this file due to the
indicated reasons.

FILE # lﬂng/

DESCRIPTION OF OMITTED DOCUMENTS

OMITTED DOCUMENT REASON OMITTED

//7/%7—’ | V. 2‘7;7 1@4/7-@\




OIL CONCERVATION DIVISION
PISTRICT 1

3
OIL CONSERVATICH DIVISION DATE  April 15, 1980
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 ' RE: Proposed MC L

Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed NSP_
Proposed SWD_
Proposed WFX

Proposed PHX_ X

Gentlenien:

I have examined the application for the:

Phillips Pet. Co. East Vacuum Gray.,SA Unit Tr. 3456 #7-E 34-17-35
Operator Lease and Welil No. Unit, S -1 -R

and my recommendations are as follows:
0.K.---J.S.

Yours very truly,




GIL COHSERVATICH DIVISION
DISTRICT 1

¢

CIL CONSERVATION DIVISION pate_ April 15, 1980

P. 0. BOX 208¢

SANTA FE, NEW MCXICO 87501 © RE: Propossd MC_

. Preposed DHC

Proposed NSL
Proposed NSP_
Proposed SWD -
Proposed WFX
Propesed PHMX X~

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Phillips Pet. Co. East Vacuum Gray.,SA Unit Tr; 2801 #5-1 ~ 28-17-35
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S - T - R

and my recommendations arve as follows:

0.K.---4.5S.

Yours very truly,




OIL CONSERVATION LLVISION
BISTRICT 1

OIL CCNSERVATION DIVISION "DATE__ April 15, 1980
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NLEW MEXICO 87501 ' RE: Proposed MC

Proposed DHC L
Proposed NSL

Proposed NSP L
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX__ X

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Phillips Pet. Co. East Vacuum Gray.,SA quE_Tr; 2642 #1-H 26-17-35
Operator _ . Lease and Well No. Unit, S - 1T - R

and my recomiacndations are as follows:

0.K.---J.5.

Yours very truly,




OIL CONSERVATIGH DIVISICH
DISTRICT 1

- OIL COMSERVATION DIVISION _ DATE April 15, 1980

P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 : : RE: Proposed MC

Proposed DHC B

Proposed NSL

Proposed NSP_
Proposed SWD o
Proposed VIFX o
Proposed PMX X )

Gentlemen:
I have exemined the application for the:

Phillips Pet. Co. East Vacuum Gray.,SA Unit Tr. 2913 #7-1  29-17-35
Operator Lease and Well No. - Unit, S - T - R

and my recommendations are as follows:
0.K.---J.S.

Yours very truly,




OIL COUSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT 1

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION - "DATE April 15, 1980

P. 0. BOX 208¢

SANTA TE, HNEW MEXICO 87501 : RE: Proposed MC L
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed NSP
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX___ X

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Phillips Pet. Co. East Vacuum Gray.,SA Unit Tr. 2801 #6-J 28-17-35

Operator . . Lease and Well No. Unit, $ - T - R

and my recommendations are as follows:

0.K.---J.S.

Yours very truly,




OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT 1
3

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DATE  April 15,1980

P. 0. BOX 2038

SARTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 ©  RE: Proposed MC__
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed NSP L
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX .
Proposed PMX__ X

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the: _ .

Phillips Pet. Co. East Vacuum Gray.,SA Unit Tr. 3328 #3-M 33-17-35

Operator : Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:
0.K.---d.S.

Yeurs very truly,




OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
DISTRICT 1

CIL COHSZRVATION DIVISION 'DATC__March 27, 1980
P. 0. BOX 2038
SANTA TE, NEW MEXICO 8750 © RE: Proposed MC

Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed NSP_
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX

Proposed PMX__ X

Gentlemen:
I have cxaemined the application for the:

Phillips Pet. Co. East Vacuum Gray.,SA Unit Tr. 2059 No. 3-F 20-17-35
(peretor . - Lease and Well No. - Unit, S -T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

0.K.---J.S.

Yours very truly,




OIL CONSERVATICHK DIVISION
DISTRICT 1

%

OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION _ DATE_ March 27, 1980

P. 0. BOX 208¢

SANTA FE, HEW MEXICO 87501 o RE: Proposed MC__

, Proposed DHC }

Proposed NSL
Proposed NSP__ .
Proposed SUD -
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX X

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Phillips Pet. Co. East Vacuum Gray.,SA Unit Tr. 1910 No. 3-J 19-17-35
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S - 17 - R

and my recommendations are as follows:

0.K.---d.S.

Yours very truly,

)
"/ Lo
/75// e T,
= ‘)a—rf/s/r; z —p /;A/sj_ég_u
/ N

P /me



OIL COHSERVATION DIVISION
DISTRICT 1

;‘

OTL. CONSERVATION DIVISION v DATE__ March 27, 1980

P. 0. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, KEW MEXICO 87501 ' RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC .
Proposed NSL_
Proposed NSP_
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX_
Propesed PMX_ X

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Phillips Pet. Co. East Vacuum Gray.,SA Unit Tr. 2230 No. 3-M 22-17-35
Operator : Lease and Weli No. Unit, S - T - R

and my recommendations are as follows:
0.K.---J.S.

Yours very truly,




OIL CONSERVATION BIVISION
DISTRICT 1

- OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DATE March 27, 1980
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 : ' RE: Proposcd MC .
‘ : ’ Proposed DHC

Proposed NSL
Proposed NSP. -
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX__ x _

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Phillips Pet. Co. East Vacuum Gray.,SA Unit Tr. 2864 No. 2-C 28-17-35

Operator : Lease and Well No. Unit, S - T -R

and my recommendations are as follows:

0.K.---J.5S.

Yours very truly,

e

Zé%(/), R o
PSS / ./’
- o , ///

"



OIL COHSERVATIGH GIVISIGH
DISTRICT 1

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION _ DATE March 27, 1980
P. 0. BOX 208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 ' : RE: Proposed MC
: Proposed DHC
. Proposed NSI
- = - -~ Proposed NSP
"7 Proposkd SW
.. Proposed WFX
© - Proposed PMX X

RO R et

Gentlemen:

N

I have examined the application for the:

Phillips Pet. Co. East Vacuum Gray.,SA Unit Tr. 2944 No. 1-B  29-17-35
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S -1 -R

and my recomnendations are as follows:
0.K.---J.5S.

Yours very truly,




LARGE FORMAT

EXHIBIT HAS
BEEN REMOVED
AND IS LOCATED

IN THE NEXT FILE



